163
191

42
208

224
220

MEPS HC-160C CODEBOOK PAGE:
2013 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE:

June 12, 2015

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

169
198

43
219

224
223

NAME
DUID
DUPERSID
EVENTRN
EVNTIDX
FFBEF13
FFEEIDX
FFOMTYPE
FFTOT14
IMPFLAG
OMMD13X
OMMR13X
OMOF13X
OMOR13X
OMOT13X
OMOTHOS
OMOTHOX
OMOU13X
OMPV13X
OMSF13X
OMSL13X
OMTC13X
OMTR13X
OMTYPE
OMTYPEX
OMVA13X
OMWC13X
OMXP13X
PANEL
PERWT13F
PID
VARPSU
VARSTR

DESCRIPTION

DWELLING UNIT ID

PERSON ID (DUID + PID)

EVENT ROUND NUMBER

EVENT ID

TOTAL # OF VISITS IN FF BEFORE 2013
FLAT FEE ID

FLAT FEE BUNDLE

TOTAL # OF VISITS IN FF AFTER 2013
IMPUTATION STATUS

AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY

OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY - EDITED

AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED)
HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE (IMPUTED)

OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE

OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE - EDITED
AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS/CHAMPVA (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)
SUM OF OMSF13X-OMOT13X (IMPUTED)
PANEL NUMBER

EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2013
PERSON NUMBER

VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2013
VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2013



MEPS HC-160C CODEBOOK PAGE:
2013 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE: June 12, 2015

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

START END NAME DESCRIPTION

1 5 DUID DWELLING UNIT ID

6 8 PID PERSON NUMBER

9 16 DUPERSID PERSON ID (DUID + PID)

17 28 EVNTIDX EVENT ID
29 29 EVENTRN EVENT ROUND NUMBER
30 41 FFEEIDX FLAT FEE ID
42 43 PANEL PANEL NUMBER
44 45 OMTYPEX OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE - EDITED
46 47 OMTYPE OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE
48 72 OMOTHOX OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY - EDITED
73 97 OMOTHOS OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY

98 929 FFOMTYPE FLAT FEE BUNDLE
100 101 FFBEF13 TOTAL # OF VISITS IN FF BEFORE 2013
102 103 FFTOT14 TOTAL # OF VISITS IN FF AFTER 2013
104 111 OMSF13X AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED)
112 119 OMMR13X AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)
120 127 OMMD13X AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)
128 135 OMPV13X AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
136 142 OMVA13X AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS/CHAMPVA (IMPUTED)
143 149 OMTR13X AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE (IMPUTED)
150 155 OMOF13X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED)
156 162 OMSL13X AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED)
163 169 OMWC13X AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)
170 177 OMOR13X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED)
178 183 OMOU13X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED)
184 190 OMOT13X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
191 198 OMXP13X SUM OF OMSF13X-OMOT13X (IMPUTED)
199 206 OMTC13X HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED)
207 207 IMPFLAG IMPUTATION STATUS
208 219 PERWT13F EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2013
220 223 VARSTR VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2013

224 224 VARPSU VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2013



NAME

DUID

PID

DUPERSID

EVNTIDX

EVENTRN

DESCRIPTION

DWELLING UNIT ID

MEPS HC-160C CODEBOOK

2013 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE :

June 12, 2015

VALUE

VALID
TOTAL

ID

PERSON NUMBER

VALUE

VALID
TOTAL

ID

PERSON ID (DUID + PID)

VALUE

VALID
TOTAL

EVENT

ID

ID

VALUE

VALID
TOTAL

EVENT

ID

ROUND NUMBER

VALUE

ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
TOTAL

s WN R

PAGE:
FORMAT TYPE START  END

5.0 NUM 1 5

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F
7,421 77,868,263
7,421 77,868,263

3.0 NUM 6 8

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F
7,421 77,868,263
7,421 77,868,263

8.0 CHAR 9 16

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F
7,421 77,868,263
7,421 77,868,263

12.0 CHAR 17 28
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F
7,421 77,868,263
7,421 77,868,263

1.0 NUM 29 29

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F
582 6,101,956

1,315 13,858,187
2,427 25,774,891
1,166 11,187,977
1,931 20,945,253
7,421 77,868,263



NAME

FFEEIDX

PANEL

OMTYPEX

MEPS HC-160C CODEBOOK
2013 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

PAGE:

DATE : June 12, 2015
DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
FLAT FEE ID 12.0 CHAR 30 41
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 7,399 77,708,946
VALID ID 22 159,318
TOTAL 7,421 77,868,263
PANEL NUMBER 2.0 NuM 42 43
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F
PANEL 17 3,439 35,768,266
PANEL 18 3,982 42,099,998
TOTAL 7,421 77,868,263
OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE - EDITED 2.0 NUM ii éé
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F
1 GLASSES OR CONTACT LENSES 5,154 52,464,315
4 AMBULANCE SERVICES 305 2,927,048
5 ORTHOPEDIC ITEMS 655 7,366,997
6 HEARING DEVICES 98 1,266,573
7 PROSTHESIS 6 45,018
8 BATHROOM AIDS 162 1,955,312
9 MEDICAL EQUIPMENT 531 5,940,098
10 DISPOSABLE SUPPLIES 406 4,617,093
11 ALTERATIONS/MODIFICATIONS 49 745,345
91 OTHER 55 540,466
TOTAL 7,421 77,868,263



NAME

OMTYPE

OMOTHOX

MEPS HC-160C CODEBOOK
2013 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE :

June 12, 2015

DESCRIPTION

OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE

PAGE:

FORMAT TYPE START END

VALUE

GLASSES OR CONTACT LENSES
AMBULANCE SERVICES
ORTHOPEDIC ITEMS

HEARING DEVICES
PROSTHESIS

BATHROOM AIDS

MEDICAL EQUIPMENT

10 DISPOSABLE SUPPLIES

11 ALTERATIONS/MODIFICATIONS
91 OTHER

TOTAL

©WooJdJoyU xR

OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY - EDITED

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
BONE DENSITY

BREAST PUMP
CANES-SIGHT IMPAIRMENT
COMPRESSION SOCKS
COMPRESSION STOCKINGS
DEEP TISSUE MASSAGE
DENTAL CLEANING CHECK UP
ELECTROS 4 BACK
FEEDING TUBE EQ

FLU SHOT

GEL PAD

HAND WAX FOR ARTHRITIS
HEAR DEVICE SERVICES
HEARING TEST

(CONT’'D ON NEXT PAGE)

2.0 NUM 46 47
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F
5,152 52,444,939
304 2,920,838
578 6,507,863
926 1,261,008

6 45,018

161 1,930,465
471 5,220,285
380 4,316,300
44 708,840
229 2,512,707
7,421 77,868,263
25.0 CHAR 48 72
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F
7,366 77,327,798
8 83,339

1 3,462

1 9,650

1 2,768

2 27,734

2 25,100

1 5,514

1 3,601

1 5,092

1 7,391

1 4,909

1 14,982

1 13,277

1 14,331

1 7,562



NAME

OMOTHOX

OMOTHOS

MEPS HC-160C CODEBOOK

2013 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE :

June 12, 2015

DESCRIPTION

OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY - EDITED

VALUE

(CONT’'D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)
HEPATISIS B TEST

INR MACHINE

INR MONITOR

LAB WORK

LABORATORY SERVICES
LIFEALERT SYSTEM
MAMMOGRAM

MASK

MASSAGE

MEDICAL ALERT DEVICE
MEDICAL FOOD AND DRIP BAG
MONITOR FOR PACE MAKE
MONTHLY B-12 SHOT

MRI

NEXT WAVE ELECTRIC UNIT
PEAK FLOW METER
PHYSICIAN THERAPY AND OCC
PRESCRIPTIONS
PRESCRIPTIONS QUARTER
PRODUCTS FOR PSORIASIS
PROTHROMBINE TSTNG SUPPLI
PULSE OXIMETER

PURIFIER

SHOCK TREATMENT

STEPPING STOOL FOR CAR
STICKIES FOR STIMULATOR
THERAPUTIC MASSAGE
VACCINATION FOR THE FLU
X RAY

TOTAL

OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY

PAGE:

FORMAT TYPE START END
25.0 CHAR 48 72
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE
(CONT’'D ON NEXT PAGE)

UNWEIGHTED

21,733
3,728
3,086

22,567
2,907
3,107

14,346
2,408

21,195

24,348
5,378

25,558

17,445
2,164
8,970

29,726
2,450
2,562

14,295

14,969

14,874
3,983
8,265
3,569

20,791
5,025
4,922
4,002
3,381

77,868,263

RRRRRRERRERHEHEHEHERHEBRBRERRRERRERREPREREWHRRERRERRERRRRR

7,42

25.0 CHAR 73 97

WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F

7,192 75,355,557



NAME

OMOTHOS

MEPS HC-160C CODEBOOK
2013 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE : June 12, 2015

PAGE:

DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY 25.0 CHAR 73 97
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F

(CONT’'D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
AMPLIFIER FOR HEART MACHI
BACK BRACE

BANDAGES FOR ANKLE
BANTAGE ARM

BATTERIES FOR HEARING AID
BED PADS

BEDWETTING SUPPLIES

BLOOD PRESSURE CUFF

BLOOD PRESSURE KIT

BLOOD PRESSURE MONITO
BLOOD PRESSURE MONITOR
BONE DENSITY

BP MONITER

BRACE FOR WRIST

BRACE ICEMAN COOLING SYST
BRACES

BREAST PUMP

C PAP MACHINE

C PAP SLEEP MACHINE

C-PAP

CANE 1
CANE AND A WALKER

CANE AND CRUTCHES

CANE AND GRABBER

CANE AND TALKING CLOCK CO
CANE AND WALKER

CANE WALKER OXYGEN

CANE WALKER WHEELCHAIR
CANES AIR CAST
CANES-SIGHT IMPAIRMENT
CHOCLEAR IMPLANT

(CONT’'D ON NEXT PAGE)

RFRRRRERHERHEHEHBRHEBORKERRERREORKERHEHHEHORHEHEREREREREREREREO®

83,339
5,566
8,474

32,643
4,105

16,832
2,368

17,997

0

18,965
4,799

70,355
3,462
3,549

36,136

33,402

78,869
9,650

14,907
7,302
5,333

186,544
2,313
5,970

15,268

26,512

24,155
6,479
3,878
2,348
2,768

0



NAME

OMOTHOS

MEPS HC-160C CODEBOOK
2013 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE :

June 12, 2015

DESCRIPTION

OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY

PAGE:

VALUE

(CONT’'D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)
COLD COMPRESSES FOR TEETH
COMMODES

COMPRESSION SOCKS
COMPRESSION STOCKINGS
CONTACT LENSES

CORRECTIVE INSOLES
CORRECTIVE SHOE INSERTS
CORRECTIVE SHOES
CORRECTIVES SHOES INSERTS
CORRECTVE SHOES AND CRUCH
CPAC SUPPLIES

CPAP

CPAP - NASAL MASK

CPAP MACHINE

CPAP MACHINE SUPPLIES
CRUTCHES

CRUTCHES AND DRESSINGS
DANDAGES TAPER DESSINGS B
DEEP TISSUE MASSAGE
DENTAL CLEANING CHECK UP
DISPOSABLE DIAPERS
ELECTRIC WHEELCHAIR
ELECTROS 4 BACK
ESTIMULATOR DEVICE/ WALKE
EYE GLASSES

FEEDING TUBE EQ

FLU SHOT

FOOT BOOT

GEL PAD

GLOVE AND SLEEVE COMPRESS
HAND GRABS AND WHEELCHAIR
HAND RAILS IN THE BATHROO
(CONT’'D ON NEXT PAGE)

FORMAT TYPE START END
25.0 CHAR 73 97
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F

RFRRRRERRERHEEHEBBHEBRERRERERRERREPONKHEFHENRERHEHERERRERRERRERNONNRR

16,110
24,847
27,734
25,100
14,241
8,571
41,291
4,245
2,647
1,498
7,785
24,115
10,366
4,639
53,474
67,430
5,209
6,663
5,514
3,601
19,367
35,299
5,092
5,395
5,135
7,391
4,909
22,496
14,982
13,089
26,345
7,745



NAME

OMOTHOS

MEPS HC-160C CODEBOOK
2013 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE :

June 12, 2015

DESCRIPTION

OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY

PAGE:

FORMAT TYPE START END

VALUE

(CONT’'D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)
HAND WAX FOR ARTHRITIS
HEAR DEVICE SERVICES
HEARING DEVICE BATTERIES
HEARING TEST

HEART MONITOR

HEPATISIS B TEST

HOSPITAL BED

HOSPITAL BED AND OXYGEN
IN-HOME DIALYSIS SUPPLY
INR MACHINE

INR MONITOR

INSERTS AND CORRECTIVE SH
INSERTS FOR SHOES

KNEE BRACE

KNEE BRACES

LAB WORK

LABORATORY SERVICES

LEG BRACE

LEG BRACE AND FOOT INSERT
LEG COMPRESOR AND WRAP
LIFEALERT SYSTEM

LIFT CHAIR AND CANES
LOWER BACK SPECIAL BANDAG
LUMBAR SUPPORT

MAMMOGRAM

MASK

MASSAGE

MEDICAL ALERT DEVICE
MEDICAL FOOD AND DRIP BAG
MEDICAL SOCKS

METAL SPLINT

MONITOR FOR PACE MAKE
(CONT’'D ON NEXT PAGE)

UNWEIGHTED

25.0 CHAR 73 97

WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F

RFRRRRPWHHRHERREBRERRERRRRERRERRERHEHEHERERHEERBERARRRERRERR

13,277
14,331
3,335
7,562
3,614
21,733
54,344
9,848
8,060
3,728
3,086
13,628
9,618
0

0
22,567
2,907
10,737
8,899
9,349
3,107
2,897
5,273
10,366
14,346
2,408
21,195
24,348
5,378
2,902
7,212
25,558



NAME

OMOTHOS

MEPS HC-160C CODEBOOK
2013 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE :

June 12, 2015

DESCRIPTION

OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY

VALUE

(CONT’'D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)
MONTHLY B-12 SHOT

MRI

NEBUILIZER

NEBULIZER

NEBULIZER AND INHALER
NECK BRACE

NEUBULIZER

NEW CANE

NEXT WAVE ELECTRIC UNIT
NOSE PIECE/SLEEPING
ORTHOPEDIC SHOES
ORTHOTICS

OSTOMY SUPPLIES

OXYGEN

OXYGEN TANK

PEAK FLOW METER
PHYSICIAN THERAPY AND OCC
PORTABLE RAMP
PRESCRIPTIONS
PRESCRIPTIONS QUARTER
PRODUCTS FOR PSORIASIS
PROTHROMBINE TSTNG SUPPLI
PULSE OXIMETER

PUNTURES AND STICKS
PURIFIER

RAISED TOILET SEAT\GOLVES
RAMP

RAMP TO HOUSE

ROLLING WALKER

ROLLING WALKER AND SEAT
RX SYRINGES FOR GROWTH
SAFEY WORK GLASSES
(CONT’D ON NEXT PAGE)

PAGE:

FORMAT TYPE START END
25.0 CHAR 73 97
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F

RFRRPRRRERREREHERBRRBHEBRERERERRERREPREPEOHEKENRERRBERERRERRERRPRWRRER

17,445
2,164
3,420

34,349

40,651
7,079

20,110

11,997
8,970

17,048

21,521

21,644

10,500

68,696

16,280

29,726
2,450

12,481
2,562

14,295

14,969

14,874
3,983
2,187
8,265
2,387

11,204
2,688
2,365
2,434
1,194
2,278

10



NAME

OMOTHOS

FFOMTYPE

MEPS HC-160C CODEBOOK PAGE:
2013 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES
DATE : June 12, 2015
DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY 25.0 CHAR 73 97
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F

(CONT’'D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)
SCOOTER

SHOCK TREATMENT

SLEEP APNEA EQUIPMENT
SLEEP APNEA MASK

SPLINT

STEPPING STOOL FOR CAR
STICKIES FOR STIMULATOR
SUCTION PUMP

SYRINGES

TENS UNIT SUPPLIES
THERAPUTIC MASSAGE
TRANSPORT CHAIR
TRANSPORTATION TO MEDICAL
UROLOGY BAGS

VACCINATION FOR THE FLU
VAPORIZER

VORTEX HOLDING CHAMBER
WALKER 1
WALKING CANE

WEELCHAIR FOLDING WALKER
WHEEL CHAIR

WHEEL CHAIR /SHOWER CHAIR
WHEELCHAIR

WHEELCHAIR AND CAIN
WHEELCHAIR AND WALKER
WHEELCHAIR CUSHION

WRIST BRACE

X RAY

TOTAL

FHRHHEHHEHRBRUORNRBRRBERORRRERRERREHEHHEHHEHHEHREHEHEKERENKEN

7,42

8,643
3,569
34,166
4,834
3,689
20,791
5,025

0
47,223
20,331
4,922
4,325
6,209
7,366
4,002
4,595
3,768
145,868
6,562
8,151
29,435
13,565
64,194
2,943
4,432
9,650
6,620
3,381
77,868,263

2.0 NUM 98 99

WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F

FLAT FEE BUNDLE
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 7,399
1 FLAT FEE STEM 12
2 FLAT FEE LEAF 10
TOTAL 7,421

77,708,946
82,150
77,167

77,868,263

11



NAME

FFBEF13

FFTOT14

OMSF13X

OMMR13X

MEPS HC-160C CODEBOOK
2013 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE : June 12, 2015

DESCRIPTION FORMAT

PAGE:

TYPE START END

TOTAL # OF VISITS IN FF BEFORE 2013

NUM 100 101

WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F

VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 7,399
0 21
1-3 1
TOTAL 7,421

TOTAL # OF VISITS IN FF AFTER 2013

77,708,946
153,709
5,609
77,868,263

NUM 102 103

WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F

VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 7,399
0 20
1 2
TOTAL 7,421

AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED)

77,708,946
148,652
10,665
77,868,263

NUM 104 111

WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F

VALUE UNWEIGHTED
0 2,137
$1.00 - $50.00 1,397
$50.01 - $120.00 1,258
$120.01 - $250.00 1,346
$250.01 - $25,651.00 1,283
TOTAL 7,421

AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)

17,695,255
15,202,800
13,542,924
15,234,622
16,192,663
77,868,263

NUM 112 119

WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F

VALUE UNWEIGHTED
0 7,010
$6.00 - $92.00 106
$92.01 - $183.00 102
$183.01 - $381.00 102
$381.01 - $13,000.00 101
TOTAL 7,421

72,865,517
1,184,398
1,253,237
1,314,795
1,250,317

77,868,263

12



NAME

OMMD13X

OMPV13X

OMVA13X

MEPS HC-160C CODEBOOK

2013 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE : June 12, 2015

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$0.38 - $62.00
$62.01 - $123.00
$123.01 - $271.64
$271.65 - $26,353.98
TOTAL

AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$1.00 - $100.00
$100.01 - $156.00
$156.01 - $300.00
$300.01 - $33,257.00
TOTAL

AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS/CHAMPVA (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$8.00 - $25.00
$25.01 - $60.00
$60.01 - $230.00
$230.01 - $5,500.00
TOTAL

PAGE:

FORMAT TYPE START END

8.2 NUM 120 127

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F
6,196 70,579,152

307 1,901,503

317 1,801,057

295 1,650,306

306 1,936,244

7,421 77,868,263

8.2 NUM 128 135

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F
5,602 55,858,088

518 6,228,157

396 4,776,202

460 5,646,356

445 5,359,460

7,421 77,868,263

7.2 NUM 136 142

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F
7,350 77,203,629

21 172,815

17 213,535

16 139,602

17 138,683

7,421 77,868,263

13



NAME

OMTR13X

OMOF13X

OMSL13X

OMWC13X

MEPS HC-160C CODEBOOK

2013 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE : June 12, 2015

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$4.00 - $47.25
$47.26 - $108.00
$108.01 - $226.50
$226.51 - $2,229.00
TOTAL

AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$2.25 - $20.00
$20.01 - $36.00
$36.01 - $160.00
$160.01 - $944.00
TOTAL

AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$3.75 - $10.00
$10.01 - $70.00
$70.01 - $210.00
$210.01 - $1,725.00
TOTAL

AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0
$79.00 - $2,800.00
TOTAL

PAGE:
FORMAT TYPE START END
7.2 NUM 143 149
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F
7,379 77,451,300
12 119,966
10 125,631
10 49,614
10 121,753
7,421 77,868,263
6.2 NUM 150 155
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F
7,407 77,779,655
4 28,112
3 30,780
4 9,878
3 19,837
7,421 77,868,263
7.2 NUM 156 162
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F
7,378 77,646,668
11 65,159
12 59,557
10 48,657
10 48,223
7,421 77,868,263
7.2 NUM 163 169
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F
7,402 77,730,679
19 137,584
7,421 77,868,263

14



NAME

OMOR13X

OMOU13X

OMOT13X

MEPS HC-160C CODEBOOK PAGE:
2013 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE : June 12, 2015
DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED) 8.2 NUM 170 177
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F
0 7,350 77,023,358
$7.50 - $56.25 18 235,481
$56.26 - $121.00 18 179,990
$121.01 - $280.00 18 206,068
$280.01 - $21,950.00 17 223,367
TOTAL 7,421 77,868,263
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED) 6.2 NUM 178 183
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F
0 7,401 77,766,892
$13.30 - $94.07 5 15,991
$94.08 - $134.55 5 21,342
$134.56 - $259.94 5 22,472
$259.95 - $779.00 5 41,567
TOTAL 7,421 77,868,263
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED) 7.2 NUM 184 190
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F
0 7,380 77,467,732
$3.75 - $173.00 11 122,188
$173.01 - $273.00 10 100,136
$273.01 - $819.00 10 109,649
$819.01 - $4,750.00 10 68,558

TOTAL 7,421 77,868,263

15



NAME

OMXP13X

OMTC13X

IMPFLAG

PERWT13F

MEPS HC-160C CODEBOOK

2013 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE : June 12, 2015

DESCRIPTION

SUM OF OMSF13X-OMOT13X (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$4.10 - $82.00
$82.01 - $179.00
$179.01 - $344.00
$344.01 - $33,257.00
TOTAL

HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$5.00 - $90.00
$90.01 - $199.00
$199.01 - $370.00
$370.01 - $33,257.00
TOTAL

IMPUTATION STATUS

VALUE

0 NOT ELIGIBLE FOR IMPUTATION
1 COMPLETE HC DATA

3 FULLY IMPUTED

4 PARTIALLY IMPUTED

TOTAL

EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2013

VALUE

0.000000 WEIGHT
799.094149 - 87682.284113 WEIGHT
TOTAL

PAGE:

FORMAT TYPE START END

8.2 NUM 101 198
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F
201 1,832,950
1,848 18,626,783
1,763 17,408,188
1,810 18,958,309
1,799 21,042,033
7,421 77,868,263
8.2 NUM 199 206
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F
10 77,167
1,882 19,315,115
1,841 17,849,932
1,847 19,372,365
1,841 21,253,684
7,421 77,868,263
1.0 NUM 207 207
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT13F
10 77,167
3,818 43,423,311
2,796 25,393,118
797 8,974,667
7,421 77,868,263
12.6 NUM 08 19
UNWEIGHTED
213
7,208
7,421
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MEPS HC-160C CODEBOOK PAGE: 17
2013 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE : June 12, 2015
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
VARSTR VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2013 4.0 NUM 220 223
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
1,001 - 1,165 7,421
TOTAL 7,421
VARPSU VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2013 1.0 NUM 224 224
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
1-3 7,421

TOTAL 7,421





